
Tender Notice 
(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY) 

 

 
 

CONCOR Third Floor, MDBP Building, NSIC Business Park, Opp. Okhla NSIC metro station, 
New Delhi-110020 
 
 

Tender No. CON/IT/73075/22/01 
Name of Work Open Tender in Two Bid System for Supply, Installation, 

Testing & Commissioning of IP Address Management (IPAM) 
Solution in HA mode with one year warranty and two years 
AMC support at CONCOR’s Central Site at ICD/TKD, New 
Delhi 

Estimated Cost ₹ 1,98,81,341/- (including tax) 
Completion Period 90 Days (period for Supply, Installation, Testing, 

Commissioning, acceptance and one-month successful run), 
One year warranty and two years AMC Support after 
acceptance of the System. 

Earnest Money Deposit ₹ 3,97,627.00/- (₹ Three Lac Ninety Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred Twenty Seven only) through e-payment. 
*MSME exemption on EMD. 

Performance Bank Guarantee 3% of total awarded contract value  
Cost of Document ₹ 1,000.00/-inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-

payment. 
Tender Processing Fee ₹ 4,000.00/-plus taxes as applicable. 

(Non-refundable) through e-payment. 
Date of Sale (Online) From 05/01/2023 1100 hrs. to 25/01/2023 (up-to 1730 hrs.) 
Date & Time of submission of 
tender 

27/01/2023 up to 1230 hrs. 

Date & Time of opening of 
tender 

27/01/2023 at 1600 hrs. 

 
CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 
thereof. This tender can be downloaded from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL).  
 
Corrigendum / Addendum to this Tender, if any, will be published on website 
www.concorindia.com. 
 
 

Executive Director (P&S)/Area-II 


